
EN e) :::� 
Ji�fri����� :�:����n:_

nual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your 

� �:1�!����0�=� r�!�:�:::s::���n!:��;n�
t

������·����:::�� �=: ::�:� /� �r:::�:����:�t�::��
e

a\��)Jry. 
• Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals. 
• Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and ail attached hardware and components. 
• Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws. 
• This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children. 
• This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and persona! injury. 
IMPORTANT: Ens ure that you have received ail parts according to the component checklist prier to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of 
purchase for a replacement. 
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). 

DE O �
i��

e
�i:�e

a�
i
fh����

i��
e

e

n
d

�;�����
nleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen haben, wenden Sie 

� VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer ais die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu lnstabilitat führen und zu môglichen Verletzungen führen. 
• Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemâBe Installation kann zu Schâden oder schweren Verletzungen führen. 
• SicherheitsausrOstung und geeignete Werkzeuge mOssen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden. 
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Ge rats und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten si cher tragt. 
• Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungsschrauben und die Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN. 
• Dieses Produkt enthâlt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kônnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstande von Kindem fern. 
• Dieses Produkt ist nur für den lnnenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen führen. 
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie ver der Installation sicher, dass Sie aile Teile gemB.C!, der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschB.digten oder fehlenden Teilen, 
wenden Sie sich an lhre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten. 
WARTUNG: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt in regelmâBigen Abstânden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitât (am besten aile drei Monate). 

FR O t���!
n�;�Ia�;: !���

i�:.�
·
��!�i:ri��

v
:a

n�rdin�:�;t���
l:installation et le montage. SI vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements, 

� �[:;:;�� L��/i:�!
i

���]ofn�d:���
s

s�i:� ����
e

l��f�:r���
i

�:�� 
i

�����
s

e���
t

e

e

�:u�:��7�s���l:t�������:���1�:r �::
s

d
u

��
s

nf:�=���
1

�! graves blessures aux 
personnes. 

• Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent êt re utilisés. Ce produit devrait être installé uniquement par des professionnels. 
• Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de l'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés. 
• Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage. 
• Ce produit contient de petites pièces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si el les sont avalées. Eloignez ces pièces des enfants. 
• Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation à l'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit à l'extérieur peut entraîner une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux 

personnes. 
IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez reçu toutes les pièces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une pièce est manquante ou 
endommagée, téléphonez à votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace. 
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sùre et fiable. 

RU O ����b�::�����::
K
:T��i:R 

n
�:;:i: �=:�

BO no ycraHOBKe. ECJ1111 y Bac 803HIIIKflH KaK111e-nH6o eonpocbl OTHOCIIITeilbHO IIIHCTpyKl.1111� HnH npe,qynpe;KAeHHM, CBSllKHTeCb C BawHM 

.&. BHHM8HH8: �cnonb30BaHHe npD,QyKTOB, eec KOTOpblX npeBblWaeT ytœ.3aHHblM paC'leTHblM eec, MOJKeT nplllBeCTH K Heycroi-i'IIIIBOCTH H BOOMOlKHblM TpaeMaM. 
• Onopbl AOJllKHbl 6b1Tb ycraHOBileHbl, KaK 3TO nDKa38HO B MOHTalKHblX HHCTPYKLIHRX. HenpaeHnbHfill yaraHOBKa Mc»l<eT npHBeCTlll K nOJlY'leHHIO œpbe3HblX lpaBM. 
• Heo6xD,qlllMO IIICl10nb3088Tb npe,qoxpaHHTenbHOO yarpoMcreo H cne4HanbHble HHCTpyMeHTbl. npo,qyKT AOJllKeH yCTaHaBI111188TbCR TOilbKO npoq:>eCCHOHanaMH. 
• Y6eAMTeCb, 'ITO HecyLJ.1aA noeepXHOCTb Bb1AeplKl-1T eec ecero ycraHOBileHHOro o6opy,QOBaHlllR lll KOMnneKT)'IOll.\lllX. 
• Heo6XOAMMO HCnonb30BaTb MOHTIDKHble BHHTbl, BXOAAll.\He B KOMnneKT nocraBKH, H HE nEPETfln1BATb MOHTalKHble BHHTbl. 
• /:laHHbl� npo,qyKT co,qep>KHT ManeHbKHe A8TaI1H, KOTOpble npe,qcraenRKIT onaQ-IOCTb YAYWeHHR npH npornaTblBaHHH. îaKHe A8Tam-i He06xD,qlllMO xpaHIIITb B HeAOCTynHOM AilR AereM MOCTe. 
• /:laHHbl� npo,qyKT npe,qHa:iHa'leH TOJlbKO AilR 3KcnnyaTaLll·1H B noMeweHMRX. l-1cnOJlb30BaHMR AaHHOro IlPQQYKTa Ha YilHl.le Mc»KeT np1-1eeCT1-1 K nOJlOMKe npoeyKTa Ill nOJlY'leHI/IIO TpaBM. 
BAlKHO: nepe,q ycraHOBKOM y6e,q111TeCb, 'ITO Bbl nOJlY'IHilH BCe AeTanH B COOTBeTCTBHH CO cnlllCKOM KOMnnel<l)'IOll.\lllX. EcnH He XBaTaeT KaKHX-1111160 AernneM Hill/1 OHIII nOJlOMaHbl, CBSl)l(HTeCb C BawHM 
M0CTHblM pacnpDCTpaHHTeneM no eonpocy 3aMeHbl. 
TEXHlll"IECKOE 06CnY>KIIIBAHIIIE: Heo6x.OAMMO peryni:ipHO npoeepRTb (KaK MlllHIIIMYM, pa3 B TPlll Mec.Rl..18), 'IT06bl KpoHWTeMH 6b1Il aacf:>lllKCHPOBaH, 111 ero IIICl10Ilb30BaHHe 61:,1110 6e3onaCHblM. 

ES O ���:i�:� i':�al de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalaci6n y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecta a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su 

_&_ PRECAUCIÔN: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales. 
• Los soporles deben acoplarse lai coma se ind1ca en las instrucc1ones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalaci6n podri"a ocasionar dal'los y serias heridas persona les. 
• Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado par profesionales. 
• Asegûrese de que la superficie de fijaci6n sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware. 
• Utilice los tomillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tensi6n a los tomillos. 
• Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas tuera del alcance de los nifios. 
• Este producto esté disefiado para usa en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar tallas y heridas personales. 
IMPORTANTE: Asegûrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segûn la lista de verificaci6n de componentes para la instalaci6n. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su 
distribuidor. 
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe peri6dicamente que el soporle esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses). 

PT e) ;:�a J���b�
i
��r

n
l���;�:���s�:��s de iniciar a instalaçâo e montagem. Se você tiver alguma dûvida sobre quaisquer uma das instruçôes ou avisos, par favor, entre em contato corn o 

� ATENÇAO: 0 usa corn produtos mais pesades do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos. 
• Os suporles devem ser anexados coma especificado nas instruç6es de montagem. A instalaçâo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias les6es pessoais. 
• Equipamentos de segurança e ferramentas adequadas devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado par profissionais. 
• Certifique-se que a superficie de suporle suporlaré corn segurança o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados. 
• Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NÂO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos. 
• Este produto contém pequenas peças que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de crianças. 
• Este produto destina-se somente para uso interne. Usâ-lo em ambiante externe pode causar falhas no produto e les6es pessoais. 
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que você recebeu todas as peças, de acordo corn a lista de componentes, antes da instalaçao. Se aigu ma peça estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu 
distribuidor local para substituiçao. 
MANUTENÇAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o use em intervalos regulares (pelo menas a cada três mesas) . 

. �1....J\ .,Jl,.14;.ll,_,la-JI ti,..l4J....NI 04,)\.i ,.::.l.J:!1.JII) ..:...IJW._//1 Ù-01/\ �..:...lj...il..,I 1J14;.ll �_;, � l::.j .�IJ ..,..,Sjâll _} o.l;II J/1 J,.IS!L;..:...IJW._//1 J,;l..l-.l.) .. 4,)1 
. ..;....,.'; ù-"'PI -..:.c. �.li J'.j:i;.l <!,J.l>._,l) 1+.i]] )..S..JI !..J_,...JI ,:;lj}i\ ù-<P.l ,:;ljJl ..:..1:i � t" �\ 1:i., ,-1..ii.:i..l i;J:,; .li:� 

-•��'+-'/__..;.y..:;II Jlul:â<!,_,.la._,l)�.JF-JS,:.,,J.Wl..,..S_;I/J);.li.�\..:..,IJW..J!.)C""'"__,.._,.w:J,.1__,.JI.J.i.J � • 
-��U"'�lü.J"A/.l.i!Fll:i..<4y�.�l<.:.,IJJYIJ �l<.:.,l.i..., ,-l..ii.:i..l� • 

. 4,,4-W..llci.lfi.JIJ OJH.Yl,:;jJ.)c.!._p<;-t.:.,\.llt..J\,:;ljJlJS.� r"'l.l!l�I ,:;\ ù-<J9.:i • 
.4.l..u,-t.S.:..J.)..b_;i:iYJ üi_i..!1-..,.l_,l.Jl-,..,fijill..»<l.....�I • 

.�y..au..ll.::....l.hl.J\.l'.ii.'>'1-i.l..il-)'l,)!4'>-'Xî,J i;J:,;.lii.J#-.J-Llc-.)c.Fll:i.. i;fo... 
-��].!..J-l.>..)...U...:,.,JjJjW\1!fo�l\:i., ,-1..li.:i..\'-IJj;.li_.J..ii..,,JjWl,-l���ll:i., • 

.\+l J.Ji .)c. J_,....:...!l � ,_..h.JI e_i,..14 \,>i,"1.t. �I .4,_;lli ,� J1 !.Jfo. ..:JJfi.. 1/1 � �ji ..:,il.S lj) . ..,.,.SJill ,_..i • .l;II Jii � t" -.i!y, ci.lfi.JI ;,..i1.i � .j_jh:j _,:;li ..:JJfi.J\ � ,:;\ ù-< J9.:i:� 
.(.J�� JS.Jrjl _,l.>) �..:..,lfa.)c. .._.l..ii.:i..Y ù-<ÎJ ,.S..,... .il....l\ ,:;! �:.t..,....i1 

JA e) �::1,�
.ITT«��{irti!.:,. "tr{TOJ�f&�llJH!«L-�(fËcËl, \, Ill!J&�llf.!��tc.�;t:�"15"1.:00L TL=f:llfi.!1J:F.ii.iPL�l, '* Ltc. S, "3{l:�l, 'O):t-fB�O){ffl6:;tç-<13rp,l, ,-g-ptt 

,t. �-:.;�:rri§�o5:t::::i::i,JÉ�:�:iffl/FJttU��1,,Iti?���i:mfll-\>!i!;\;Mi,t.H�,1,mc:rnnb<.;•J,le9,
• 'tr��iii"3J::OSMm1J:iît�,«;:::--œm (/CcËt, '· *��!;t:WF,O)�fi1Uf�97a>Atf�iii«fi-:>T (fËcËt., '" 
• 31'!!ioob'ii!tlffi"3J:Œ,"',OJ-fs:tliiiOJ1 ,- �-?I?OJ!êffiliè:::i :,;f--c,-:, c�'lic:i:lc31'js_ >..J:51clx <rëê', ,, 
• mfltê'tltdlll'J{sjlt*V'�fië/!ll.,, *V'�iJlcL, ,ifc\1)9,-,l;;:c 'J:?lël-,<ti'ê'c', 
• ��,.:f;t:f;:l:;dj-3,Mi,ttS�,� "tGf8;!ilttO)iY.J!tM,rul!MMJ'â*tL tt, '*°to ,J,cË1J:à3TtffiOJ-'FOJJib'1J:t, 'ii.PJî!;:fiff L T <ticËt, '• 
• ;tt',al,iai:/llPsfië!IIO)a,� ele<Jèl., n ,,1e-;, :o:!liia',�lllli-ë'ilelll,>..è, !llal,OJ'!';. ir-l"��f!l;!;�(l!<l/,!nb'"3•J,!e-;, 
jj)t:: �iiJ.:$'c..IT.?T, *lJ:&JDiOJ"TI o/?"1) À f-(;:tïl, '�"°[O)J:iM"i:ifJ'"3.:Jê7E(;:d5{ifJ'i::'1ÏÎ.�(f;:,Ël, 'a 

$�if�� tcStJ:t, 'ta"i5��i!m�O)iJlfü;t: .. 3'.EtlO)f;:Stc 1) .. cf3{1�t, 'O)ifu�OJ{ffi6��"31!��L'ilE�<1êcËl, '" 
iii!ll"!!'II: /77"o/ Hal:'lic:i:ICile/ll"t>o.tcc\l),jËJ(lje<JI[ ('.!>l;;:(b!, 3 n/lffil[)'TI'Y'il-c(rêê', ,, 

6 

015-1624
VESA Compatible 

75x75 100x100 

p 

Note: If the disp/ay 
does not stop at your 
desired position, tighten 
the screws as shown. 
Si l'affichage ne s'arrête 
pas à la position 
souhaitée, serrez les vis 
comme illustré.

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
, __ 
__ ::> 

1---

Il'--

-
-

0 
1 1 

l3zrl 
� 

� 

t 
1 

[ 

Manuel d'installation / Installation manual

Support bureau 4 écrans PC 17"- 32"
Quad screens double joint artiulating monitor arm 17"- 32"



1 

0
00 

□ If � 

C (xl) 

� 
A (xl) B (xl) 1 (x4) 

D 

n-. 

-Î2c 

40-SSmm 

IŒ 

ç;��� 
' I ' , ... ___ _ 

D (xl) E (x4) 

© ® 
J (xl) K (xl) 

.,,.,,,-- .......... 

,�' ', 

(o \
\ I 
\ I 
\ I 

\ I ' , 
....... ____ .,.,..,, 

K 

F (x4) 

� (jjl 

L (xl) M (x2) 

Desktop with Existing Through-Hole.

Bureau avec trou traversant existant. 

11110-60mm 

A 

12110mm 
(e 3/8") 

<ISSSS 

� 

N (x4) 

2 

� . 

G (x2) 

� 

0 (xl) 

4mm 

... ----... , ' 

� 

I ' 

,'3 \ 
1 \ 

1 1 

1 
• 1 

\ I 

\ I 

I I 

,, ,✓' ... ____ ... " 
Il 

1/ , 

� 

H (x2) 

p (xl) 

6mm 

� • 

P-A (x4) P-B (x4) 

M3x8 

0- �
P-C (x4) P-D (x8) 

M4x5 M6x27 

(o)a � -
P-E (x3) P-F (x6) P-G (xl) 

M6x16 M6x10 M5x16 

P-D 

Keep the arm parallel to the edge of the table when attaching it to the pole .

Gardez le bras parallèle au bord de la table lorsque vous le fixez au poteau. 

(o 
P-F ' 

� 
B : 

'
-----0: 

---

L------9 

...

......
... 

:------.::::::::�.._ . -­' 
1 

--------------... ' 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

\ 

[an � 
M-A (x4) M-B (x4) 

M4x12 M4x16 

p ID--
M-C (x4) M-D (x4) 

M5x12 M5x16 

@ @) 
M-E (x4) M-F (x4) 

D5

<I 


	页 1
	页 2



